NMR SERIES
Isolated 1W Single Output DC/DC Converters
KDC_NMRC.4 Page 1 of 3
SELECTION GUIDE
Order Code
Nominal
Input
Voltage
Output
 Voltage
Output
Current
Input
Current at
Rated Load
Efficiency
Isolation
Capacitance
MTTF1
(V) (V) (mA) (mA) % pF kHrs
NMR100C 5 5 200 290 69 28 1322
NMR101C 5 12 83 260 77 33 235
NMR102C 5 15 67 253 79 40 127
NMR106C 12 5 200 121 69 36 515
NMR107C 12 12 83 110 76 58 184
NMR108C 12 15 67 110 76 56 111
NMR118C 24 5 200 60 70 61 156
NMR119C 24 12 83 53 78 98 77
NMR120C 24 15 67 52 80 122 51
When operated with additional external load capacitance the rise time of the input voltage will determine the maximum external
capacitance value for guaranteed start up. The slower the rise time of the input voltage the greater the maximum value of the
additional external capacitance for reliable start up.
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions MIN. TYP. MAX. Units
Voltage range
Continuous operation, 5V input types 4.5 5 5.5
VContinuous operation, 12V input types 10.8 12 13.2
Continuous operation, 24V input types 21.6 24 26.4
Reflected ripple current
5V & 12V input types 40 60
mA p-p
24V input types 50 90
OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions MIN. TYP. MAX. Units
Rated Power2 TA=-40°C to 85°C 1.0 W
Voltage Set Point Accuracy See tolerance envelope
Line regulation High VIN to low VIN 1.0 1.2 %/%
Load Regulation2
10% load to rated load, NMR100C/106C 12.5 13.4
%
10% load to rated load, NMR101C/107C 6.90 7.70
10% load to rated load, NMR102C/108C 6.50 7.50
10% load to rated load, NMR118C 6.80 10
10% load to rated load, NMR119C 2.80 4.0
10% load to rated load, NMR120C 2.50 3.50
Ripple and Noise BW=DC to 20MHz 30 50 mV p-p